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SEC. 2. Any person who shall encourage, permit or
allow the weed commonly known as the "Ox-eyed Daisy"
to grow upon any land owned, controlled or in the pos-
session of such person within this state, or who shall
transport such weed from one place to another within this
state except from one place to another on the same farm,
lot or estate for the purpose of its destruction, or who
shall allow the same to grow in any greenhouse or gar-
den under the control of such person, or who shall ex-
hibit for sale, or have in.his or her possession for sale
or shall sell any of such weed; and any person who shall
have in his or her possession for exhibition, or shall ex-
hibit at a public or private flower sale or flower show, or
place where flowers are kept for sale or show any of such
weed, shall be guilty of a misdemeanor, and, on convic-
tion thereof shall be punished by fine of not less than ten
(10) dollars, nor more than one hundred (100) dollars,
or by imprisonment in the county jail for not to exceed
ninety (90) days.

SEC. 3. This act shall take effect and be in force from
and after its passage.

Approved March 14, 1901.

H. F. NO. an. CHAPTER 52.

An ac( to extend the boundary line of Itasca State
Park at the Outlet of Itasca Lake, Minnesota.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minne-
sota:

SECTION i. The Itasca State Park is hereby extended
so as to fully and completely encompass and include the
southwest fractional quarter of section thirty-five, town-
ship one hundred and forty-four, range thirty-six, con-
taining 152.80 acres, which is situated at the outlet of
Ttasca Lake, Minnesota, and said tract of land is de-
clared to be park property subject to the operation of all
existing laws and condemnation proceedings'.

SEC. 2. This act shall take effect and be in force from
and after its passage.

Approved March 14, 1901.


